m ™° M2P CAM PANEL MONTAJ HARITASI | C2P GLASS PANEL ASSEMBLY MAP
ERlH CXEMA C5OPKM CTEKNAHHOM NAHENH M2P | M2P a3l s glalf aaeni 4 5l BO1 MLT

KAT KAPILARI | LANDING DOORS | HAMOMbHBIE ABEPU | idall vl 54

KASA MONTAJI | FRAME ASSEMBLY
YCTAHOBKA KOPMYCA | 5aclill azani

ALUMINYUM ESIK MONTAJI | SILL ASSEMBLY
ATIOMVHVEBBbI/ MOPOT B CBOPE | p ssial¥) die. pran

*NGA:NET GIRIS AGIKLIGI : 700/.../900
*CO: CLEAR OPENING : 700/.../900
*YNCTBIN PA3PLIB BXO[A : 700/.../900

Aliminyum Esik
Aluminium Sill
AMFOMUHUEBbIY MOPOT

_a :700/..., A A
dgsall doxz + 7001900 ' Levha Esik
Plate Sill
MOPOT IUCTA
agll A

*NGA:NET GIRIS AGIKLIGI : 1000/.../1300
*CO: CLEAR OPENING : 1000/.../1300
*YNCTbIN PA3PbIB BXO[A : 1000/.../1300

Jgslll dnzd :1000/.../1300

Aliminyum Esik Etek Saci
Aluminium Sill Toe Guard

. OBKA NINCT
AJIIOMUHWVEBGIV MOPOT Levha Esik M
S glall pilia

gial¥) dfe Plate Sill
¢ : NOPOT MCTA \
ol dge \

, . /
m N
] DTN N

OETAMNb A

A Jpaii

ALUMINYUM ESIK VE ETEK SACI MONTAJ DETAYI
16 DETAIL OF TOE GUARD AND SILL ASSEMBLY

3 OETANM CBOPKM ANIIOMUHVEBOTO MOPOTA U IOBKM
il dfie y pliall pliie paat Juadis

\4>Etek Sact | Toe Guard | FOBKA IACT | gluall gilisa

MEKANIZMA VE PANEL MONTAJI | MECHANISM AND PANEL ASSEMBLY | MEXAHW3M U CEOPKA MAHESN | LWy da a5

PANEL ALT | h |
BOTTOM OF THE PANEL | ™~ ! / Giincel dokiimanlar igin www.merihasansor.com adresini
MAHENb HXHAA ~ / ziyaret ediniz!

PANEL UST
TOP OF THE PANEL
MAHENb BEPXHAA

iy shall 2 gl

- Sadece Birinci Durak Kapisnda Kullaniimaktadir.

-'* ' Pargalari igin Kabin Kapisi Baglanti Seti

13 ve 14 numraya bakiniz.

- Only the first floor is used.

- For ™ Parts, See Number 13 and 14 in Cabin Door
Assembly Kit .

-OH 1cnonb3yeTcsi TONbKO Ha NEPBO OCTAHOBKE.

*CM. KOMNNEKTbI AN COeAMHEHNs ABepy KabuHbl C
Homepamu 13 ,14,15,16,17,18,22 B pasgene «[detanu».

o Adaaall iy 6 dad dddadiial &5

Ol 022185 175 165 15514 513 &y N ki *
L AlE Ela 6 e gane alad

See www.merihasansor.com for the contemporary files!
MocetuTe cant www.merihasansor.com ans nonyveHus
aKTyanbHbIX JOKyMeHTOB!

&) dal e www.merthasansor.com alise 54 g
alatiuall

MH-04 / Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022 / Revizyon No : 00 / Revizyon Tarihi :
Her tirl( degisiklik hakki saklidir. / All changes are reserved.

Bce BUbI U3MEHEHWIT 3ape3epBUPOBaHbI.

Sayfa | Page | CTpahuua | daiuall : 2 pina iy 15l pgen



MERIH M2P MONTAJ ELEMANLARI | M2P ASSEMBLY KIT | M2P MOHTAIKHBIE JNIEMEHTDI | M2P gsasll jualic BO1 MLT
CAM PANEL KAT KAPILARI | GLASS PANEL LANDING DOORS | CTEKNAHHbIE ABEPU NETA | &ala 30 <isd)
Kasa Montaj Elemanlari | Frame Assembly Kit | dneMeHTbI cGopku kopnyca [$:Al graad jalic
NUMARA RESIM ADI DEMONTE KULLANILAN ALAN ACIKLAMA
NUMBER PICTURE NAME DISASSEMBLE USAGE AREA NOTES
Konun4yecTBo KAPTUHA nvs PA3BOPKA UCNONb3YEMASA NNOWAOb OBBbACHEHUE
<) 5 geall o] elsiy dariial) daloall mas
M8x18 FLANSLI CIVATA Ust baglik montaj civatasi 6 adet
1 “ M8X18 FLANGED BOLT 6 6 pieces Header assembly bolt
BONT M8x18 C ®JTIAHLIEM 6 WT KpenexHbix 60NTOB BEPXHEN KPbILLKA
ol ol £ M8X18 ek 6 lal) Aadiall wsend 25
M6x10 FLANSLI CIVATA Ust baslik montaj civatasi 2 adet
Py “ M6X10 FLANGED BOLT 2 2 pieces Header assembly bolt
BONT M6x10 C ®JIAHLIEM 2 WT KpenexHbIXx 60NTOB BEPXHEN KPbILLKA
ol £ MBX10 o 2 4 lall Aaciall a2
M6 FLANSLI SOMUN Ust baslik montaj civatasi 2 adet
3 O M6 FLANGED NUT 2 2 pieces Header assembly bolt
®JIAHLEBASA FAVKA M6 2 WT KpenexHbIx 60NTOB BEPXHE KPbILLKA
(el ol 2 Al saa MG o 2 4 lall Aadiall qeni 2]
B Alt esik sacinin yan direklere montajinda 6 adet
mgxg Etﬁ“gg;g@gﬁ 6 pieces Sill lower sheet assembly to side pillar
4 Q BOT'IT M8x12 C GITAHLIEM 6 6 WT. ANA KPeneHns HKHe NoporoBomn
\ i X R M8x12u NNacTuHbI K 6OKOBLIM CTOKaM
i R S i) Aiel) rloal ilslal) il Jlall gaand i ol o
Ust konsol montajinda 2 adet, alt konsol 1200 mm ve Ustl kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
M10x25 TAVA CIVATA montajinda 3 adet For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be
5 % M10x25 SQUARE NECK BOLT 5 2 pieces for top support, 3 pieces for bottom added
BONT M10x25 NOOO0H support 1 fononHuTenbHble AeTanu AaHbl Ans Asepein 1200 Mm
el 2 5 M10%25 2 WT. B BEPXHE KOHCONW, 3 LUT. B HUXHEW KOHCONW |1 Gonblue
($stall Jomill) maaad b liadad ¢ ) Jualill prant B a5 (dadid 1 e S 5 a0 120003 @l Y1 b any
Ust konsol montajinda 2 adet, alt konsol 1200 mm ve Ustli kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
Py M10 SOMUN montajinda 3 adet For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be
6 ‘ M10 NUT 5 2 pieces for top support, 3 pieces for bottom added
FAVIKA M10 support 1 pononHuTenbHble AeTanu AaHbl Ana asepent 1200 Mm
il o2 M10 2 WT. B BEPXHEN KOHCOMU, 3 LUT. B HUXHEW KoHconu |1 6onblue
(sl Jeaiil) pans b liadad ¢ il Juatil) pans 3 @l A [dadad 1 g0 JIS) 5 ae 120008 Qg1 G an
Ust konsol montajinda 2 adet, alt konsol 1200 mm ve Ustl kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
3/8 KALIN PUL montajinda 3 adet For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be
7 = 3/8 THICK FLAT WASHER 5 2 pieces for top support, 3 pieces for bottom added
~— 3/8 TOJNNICTAA MEYATb support 1 pononHuTenbHble AeTanu AaHbl Ana asepeit 1200 Mm
4383 (Al ) 4dls(3/8) 2 WT. B BEPXHE KOHCONN, 3 LIT. B HWXKHEl KOHconu |1 6ornblue
(sl Sl pans (b liadad ¢ il Juatil) pans 3 @l A0 [dadad 1 g0 JIS) 5 ae 12000 Qg1 G any
ﬁéi&ggﬁ;ﬁ%ﬂr O1N0202|6lé Kasa Ust montajinda 2 adet
8 COEMVHEHVE KOFgI'IYéA ) 2 2 pieces for fixing of frame from top.
A B cnyyae BepxHei c6opku 2 wwT.
KOHCOIb Aadad 2 Llal) saclE)) L}
530l Ala s Joas ? il
(108X208) 700-900 mm kapilarda kullanilir.
N J 700-900 mm use it at the door.
N (100X275)1000-1300 mm kapilarda
V kullanihr
|] 1000-1300 mm use it at the door.
. Kasa alt montajinda 3 adet Wcnonb3yetca Ha asepsax (108X208) /700-900 mm
KASA BAGLANTI KONSOLU 3 pieces for fixing of frame from bottom. Wcnonb3yeTcsa Ha ABepsx (100X275) /1000-1300 mm
FRAME SUPPORT (108x208) DU PPN P a OF & e
9 COEOVNHEHUE KOPIMYCA 3 Akl 3 Adid) 220l gran 8 ke 208-900/108-700 < 52¥! (A padiasy
d - - RO PRV
KOHCOMb B cnyuae cbopku 3 wr. iale 275-1300/100-1000 < 5:¥) (G pasinsy
Bellldley Jot *1200 mm ve Ustii kapilarda 1 adet fazladan verilir.
*For 1200 mm and above size doors one more will be
added.
*1 gononHuTenbHble AeTanu AaHbl Ans asepei 1200 mm
1 Gonblue
Aakd 1 e S 5 ae 120003 Gl B any ¥

BS-03/ Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022 / Revizyon No : 00 / Revizyon Tarihi :

Her tiirlii degisikiik hakki saklidir. / Subject to change without notice.
BCce BUAb! M3MEHEHMii 3ape3epBUPOBaHD. / Al sise il £ 5l mas

Sayfa | Page | Crpanmual 2ais : 01

Giincel dokiimanlar igin www.merihasansor.com adresini ziyaret ediniz!
See www.merihasansor.com for the contemporary files!

MoceTuTe CanT www. com ansi rion aKTyanbHbIX
ek SWWW. oohatieadl Al Jal e




H .
MERIH M2P MONTAJ ELEMANLARI | M2P ASSEMBLY KIT | M2P MOHTAKHBIE 3NEMEHTDI | M2P saall) ualic BO1 MLT
Mekanizma ve Panel Montaj Elemanlan | Mechanism and Panel Assembly Kit | MEXAHU3M 1 anemeHTbI KpenneHusi naHeny | ¥ 4a slll araai jualic
NUMARA : ADI DEMONTE KULLANILAN ALAN ACIKLAMA
NUMBER R i JRE NAME DISASSEMBLE USAGE AREA NOTES
KONIM4ecTBo 5l nmsa PA3BOPKA UCNONb3YEMAA NMNOWAOb OBBbACHEHUE
20 h ) A FORFCI D I | ag
Mekanizma montajinda 4 adet, Panel montajinda 6
adet
M8x18 FLANSLI CIVATA 4 Pieces assembly to mechanism, 6 pieces
1 M8x18 FLANGED BOLT 10 Assembly to panel
BONT M8x18 C ®NAHLIEM B c6ope mexaHuama 4 wr.
e il & M8X18 B naHenbHOM MoHTaxe 6 LWT.
450 en i Ak
EPQUIPI R R
Aski baglanti saci montajinda 6 adet, kelebek seti
montajinda 4 adet
. 6 pieces for assembly to panel hanger, 4 pieces for
M6x10 FLANSLI CIVATA A
M6x10 FLANGED BOLT assembly to panel guide shoes
2 BOMT M6x10 C GMIAHLIEM 10 Mpun MOHTaGX(e COEANHNTENBHON NNACTUHbI
1o o e MBX10 noasecku 6 .
w i 4 nns c6opkun komnnekta 6aboukm
6 daslll 38e Al s piliva preat b dakd
4 850 Ao gane pread b Aakd
M6 FLANSLI SOMUN Etek saci destek pargasi montajinda 2 adet
3 M6 FLANGED NUT 2 2 pieces Asembly to fixing Toe Guard
0 ®NAHLEEBASA FAVIKA M6 2 wT. Ana cbopku OMopHO NNacTuHbI 6K
s il Al oa MG Zlall milial ool dalad asans b oliakad
EQEE:: QiﬁGBS_SL‘SACI Panel montajinda 2 adet
_ 2 pieces Assembly to panel
10 KAPTA COEOVHEHUA 2 B
NaHenbHOM MOHTaXe 2LUT.
MOABECKU NAHENN i 2 1) e b
ol 38Dle Alun g i St
= KELEBEK SETI Panel kelebek montajinda 4 adet
1 PANEL GUIDE SHOES 2 4 pieces Assembly to panel
HABOP BABOYKA MoHTax B naHenb «6aboyka» 4 wr.
A3l de sane 4 a5l B2 8 aaens 8 daldd
M12 FLANSLI SOMUN Panel montajinda 4 adet
12 M12 FLANGED NUT 4 4 pieces Assembly to panel
®IAHLIEBASA TAVKA M12 B naHenbHOM MoHTaxe 4 wr.
i el 3y Ale s M12 daki 4 Aal) mend 8
mgyg:ggg?_?'z CIVATA Alliiminyum esik montajinda 2 adet
- 2 pieces Assembly to aluminium sill
18 % M8x15 WECTUIPAHHBIN 2 B antomuHneBoM KkpenneHuu nopora 2 LwT.
EOJ‘IT Aadad 2 o i) die puant B
il a0 0 & MBX18 i TETE
M8 FLANSLI SOMUN Aliminyum esik montajinda 2 adet
14 M8 FLANGED NUT 2 2 pieces Assembly to aluminium sill
®IIAHLIEBASA TAVIKA M8 B antomuHneBom kpenrexnm nopora 2 w.
i il Ale e M8 Aaki 2 o siiaY) ddie aend
Etek saci montajinda 4 adet,Etek saci destek
VIDA METRIK 6x15 HBI pargasl montajinda 2 adet
6X15 HEX SOCKET 4 Assembly to Toe Guard 2 Assembly to fixing Toe
15 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 6 Guard
BWHT METPUYECKUM 6x15 4 wt. ans c6opku 0604HOI NNACTUHBI, 2 WT. ANs
HBI HEX KpenmneHusi ONOpHOI YacTu GOYHON NNACTUHBI
15%6 & HBI HEX pedll Aadd et (3 Glinkad ¢ rliall miliia aiend d add o )l
glall milaal
N ETEK SACI DESTEK
S PARGCASI Etek saci destek pargasi montajinda 2 adet
16 N [ SUPPORT PART FOR TOE 2 2 pieces Asembly to fixing Toe Guard
X GUARD 2 wT. Ana cbopku OMopHO NNacTuHbI 6KK
OMOPHAA YACTb HOBKU glall clial poll Aol asans (b (linkd
Zlall ilial pe dl daks
sallt Servis kilidinde teleskopik kapilarda sol kapiya sol kilit, sag
1 kapiya sag kilit; merkezi kapilarda ise sag kilit verilir.
L . . If the landing door is a telescopic one, emergency opening
SERVIS KILIDI Sadece mekanizma iein device is given with left lock at left telescopic one and with
EMERGENCY OPENING Only for the mechanism right lock at right telescopic one
i sagIR DEVICE 1 TON:KO ANS MexaHu3ma [ins Teneckonuyeckux ABepeii NeBblil 3aMOK Ha NeBon ABepu,

B

CEPBVCHBbI/ 3AMOK
Aaaall Ja8

LY Jal e Lasd

npaBblit 3aMOK Ha NpaB
[NaH npaBbili 3aMok
G ¢ Ul u)

oM ABEpU; Ha LeHTpanbHble ABepun

A ¢ d oSl Ol ) 8 Aendll i 3 ey

(e i A S all 3 an s ¢ el

BS-03/ Yayin Tarihi : 21.11.2022 / Revizyon No : 00 / Revizyon Tarihi :

Her tiirlii degisikiik hakki saklidir. / Subject to change without notice.
BCe BUAb! M3MEHEHMii 3ape3epBUPOBaHD. / Al sise il £ 5l mas

Sayfa | Page | Crpanwual il : 02

Giincel icin www.

om adresini ziyaret ediniz!

See www.merihasansor.com for the contemporary files!

MoceTuTe canT www.

y
&5+ 5 Swww.merihasansor.com<iasied) I Jal Ge

com ans aKTyanbHbIX




	Sheets and Views
	MLT B01 M2P CAM PANEL MONTAJ HARİTASI-Layout1


